

ã
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7732/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in CWP No.62988/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SATYAVEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 (FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN SLP(C) NO.7732/2013

The application is allowed and Mr. Mangal Singh s/o Nihal
Singh is impleaded as respondent No.6 in the special leave
petition.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, learned counsel for the petitioner
prays for some time to file rejoinder affidavit. Let the
needful be done within one week.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|